Product Change Notification
109562 - 00
Information in this document is provided in connection with Intel products. No license, express or
implied, by estoppel or otherwise, to any intellectual property rights is granted by this document.
Except as provided in Intel’s Terms and Conditions of Sale for such products, Intel assumes no
liability whatsoever, and Intel disclaims any express or implied warranty, relating to sale and/or use
of Intel products including liability or warranties relating to fitness for a particular purpose,
merchantability, or infringement of any patent, copyright or other intellectual property right. Intel

displaying either the MSL value of "4" or an MSL of "3" until all the
older MSL "4" parts have been used.
Products Affected / Intel Ordering Codes:
 Marketing Name  Frequency  Stepping  Pre Conversion
Product Code
 Pre Conversion
MM#
 Intel® IXP430AC
Network Processor
 400 MHz  A  NHIXP430AC   885691
 Intel® IXP430AD
Network Processor
 533 MHz  A  NHIXP430AD   885692
 Intel® IXP430AE
Network Processor
 667 MHz  A  NHIXP430AE   885693
 Intel® IXP433AD
Network Processor
 533 MHz  A  NHIXP433AD   885698
 Intel® IXP435AC
Network Processor
 400 MHz  A  NHIXP435AC   885700
 Intel® IXP435AD
Network Processor
 533 MHz  A  NHIXP435AD   885701
 Intel® IXP435AE
Network Processor
 667 MHz  A  NHIXP435AE   885702
 Intel® IXP430AC
Network Processor
 400 MHz  A  NHIXP430ACT   893005
 Intel® IXP431AC
Network Processor
 400 MHz  A  NHIXP431AC   893006
 Intel® IXP432AC
Network Processor
 400 MHz  A  NHIXP432AC   893008
 Intel® IXP435ACT
Network Processor
 400 MHz  A  NHIXP435ACT   893011
 Intel® IXP435ADT
Network Processor
 533 MHz  A  NHIXP435ADT   893021
 Intel® IXP435AET
Network Processor
 667 MHz  A  NHIXP435AET   893024
Reference Documents / Attachments:
Document: Location #:
PCN Revision History:
Date of Revision: Revision Number: Reason: